

2025 RED RIVER VALLEY MOTORCYCLISTS

SPIRIT OF AMERICA BIKE & CAR SHOW

Saturday and Sunday, May 3-4, 2025 Alerus Event Center Arena, Grand Forks, ND 58208-3864 Visit our website:www.rrvmnd.org email: <u>rrvmnd.org@gmail.com</u>

The Red River Valley Motorcyclists (RRVM) has chosen the Veterans Honor Flight of ND/MN to receive proceeds from the 2025 RRVM Spirit Of America Bike & Car Show.

The RRVM is a volunteer group and is registered with North Dakota 501C-3 non-profit organization and a member of The Chamber of Commerce Greater Grand Forks since 2001. The Grand Forks based RRVM has generated more than \$881,000 as to date, for area charities and motorcycle safety programs.

Sponsorship Opportunity to honor our Local Veterans

We are so incredibly grateful to all those who have served our country with so many sacrifices of themselves and their families with their extreme selflessness for you and me to enjoy our freedom. As the RRVM, we are pleased to announce that 100% of all proceeds will be donated to the Veterans Honor Flight of ND/MN.

Please help provide our local Veterans 2 full days of touring to our Nation's Capital as they connect with fellow comrades.

We are anticipating 540 Veterans on the Veterans Honor Flight of ND/MN to Washington, DC in 2025 with your generous support. This need is great to secure this event to continue for the thousands of veterans who are on the waiting list and deserve this trip of a lifetime to be honored for our freedom and be recognized for their service.

Your sponsorship has many rewards; you will receive acknowledgment on our show posters, banners at the Alerus Event Center during the show weekend and will be listed on our website - rrvmnd.org for a year. You will also receive tickets for admission to the RRVM Spirit Of America Bike & Car Show.

We ask that all Sponsorship information be received no later than March 1, 2025. To ensure printing of your name and/or business name on our show posters along with the banners. Please email an electronic updated version of your business logo to rrvmnd.org@gmail.com.

The raffle ticket winners will be drawn at the RRVM Spirit Of America Bike & Car Show on Sunday May 4th, 2025. Raffle tickets are \$50.00 each with only 5,000 sold. All the proceeds will be awarded to the Veterans Honor Flight of ND/MN.

We sincerely thank you for your support and wish you all the best!

<i>Larry Gaddie</i> Larry Gaddie, RRVM President	Mail Sponsorship to: RRVM, PO Box 13864, Grand Forks, ND 58208
Contact Person	
Mailing Address	
Email Address	
Amount Enclosed \$	Date